



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 04220304 March 04, 2022 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4V79-R0  
**District:** District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 23393397201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** BROWARD COUNTY MOWING PRIMARY

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BANNERMAN LANDSCAPING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$242,670.00	100.00%
2	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$281,722.00	116.09%
3	JEN POWERWASH CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$288,714.00	118.97%
4	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$324,916.00	133.89%
5	KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$402,411.32	165.83%
6	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$412,500.00	169.98%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 03/29/22 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM  
 END DATE: 04/01/22 END TIME: 10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$ 300,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04220304 March 04, 2022      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E4V79-R0  
**District:** District 4      **Counties:** BROWARD      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 23393397201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** BROWARD COUNTY MOWING PRIMARY

The work under this Contract consists of roadside mowing cycles, ponds and swales mowing cycles, edging & sweeping cycles, and removal & disposal of litter within FDOT right of way, and various designated area along the State Highway system throughout Broward County.

Complete each mowing cycle within 20 calendar days during the months of December through May, 14 calendar days during the months of June through November, weather permitting. Complete each Edging and Sweeping cycles within 20 calendar days, weather permitting.

- **MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT:** The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$300,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.
- **PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
- **COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE:**  
 The limits of coverage shall not be less than \$1,000,000 for each occurrence and not less than a \$5,000,000 annual general aggregate, inclusive of amounts provided by an umbrella or excess policy. The limits of coverage described herein shall apply fully to the work or operations performed under the Contract, and may not be shared with or diminished by claims unrelated to the contract. The policy/ies and coverage described herein may be subject to a deductible. Pay all deductibles as required by the policy. No policy/ies or coverage described herein may contain or be subject to a Retention or a Self-Insured Retention.
- **WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE:**

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BANNERMAN LANDSCAPING, INC.		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) JEN POWERWASH CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SMALL MACHINE MOWING (AC</b>								
0005	E107 2 1	1,004.000	55.00000	55,220.00	43.00000	43,172.00	71.00000	71,284.00
MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		AC						
0010	E107 2 2	770.000	35.00000	26,950.00	65.00000	50,050.00	49.00000	37,730.00
MOWING (SLOPE)		AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220304 March 04, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4V79-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BANNERMAN LANDSCAPING, INC.		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) JEN POWERWASH CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SMALL MACHINE MOWING (AC</b>								
0015 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		1,400.000 AC	65.00000	91,000.00	85.00000	119,000.00	70.00000	98,000.00
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		3,100.000 AC	15.00000	46,500.00	15.00000	46,500.00	13.00000	40,300.00
0025 E110 32 2 EDGING		2,300.000 MI	10.00000	23,000.00	10.00000	23,000.00	18.00000	41,400.00
<b>0001 SMALL MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)</b>				<b>\$242,670.00</b>		<b>\$281,722.00</b>		<b>\$288,714.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$242,670.00</b>		<b>\$281,722.00</b>		<b>288,714.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04220304 March 04, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4V79-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(5) KNIGHT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SERVICE, INC.		(6) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SMALL MACHINE MOWING (AC</b>								
0005 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		1,004.000 AC	29.00000	29,116.00	24.63000	24,728.52	100.00000	100,400.00
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		770.000 AC	100.00000	77,000.00	48.24000	37,144.80	100.00000	77,000.00
0015 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		1,400.000 AC	88.00000	123,200.00	148.24000	207,536.00	100.00000	140,000.00
0020 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		3,100.000 AC	16.00000	49,600.00	24.63000	76,353.00	1.00000	3,100.00
0025 E110 32 2 EDGING		2,300.000 MI	20.00000	46,000.00	24.63000	56,649.00	40.00000	92,000.00
<b>0001 SMALL MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)</b>				<b>\$324,916.00</b>		<b>\$402,411.32</b>		<b>\$412,500.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$324,916.00</b>		<b>\$402,411.32</b>		<b>412,500.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 04220304    March 04, 2022    **Call Order:** 002    **Contract:** E4V79-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*